LOCAL BAC - VISAYAS CENTRAL 2 DIVISION SUMMARY

MEMORANDUM

FOR : HELFN C. SOLITO

SVP, Visayas Operations Group

(Approving Authority)

DATE : February 13, 2024

In line with SSC Resolution No. 898-s.2011 dated 17 August 2011, the Local Bids and Awards Committee (LBAC), Visayas Central 2 Division, in its Resolution No. 2024-002 dated 13 February 2024, is recommending the award of the item hereunder in the total amount of P 126,200.00 (1 item):

Agenda	g Dept./Branch	of PS)	Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) & Source of Fund	Mode of Procurement (Included in the Approved APP for 2024)	Awardee (as recommended & technically evaluated by the proponent)	Amount			
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Last Purchase (LP) Per unit	Remarks
1	(memo dated 02/03/24 received thru OVP on	December 2024.	Source of Fund: Corporate Operating Budget	Procurement - Sealed Canvass (SOC dated 02/13/24) Mode of Procurement: Small Value Procurement	CSJ GASOLINE STATION (Lowest Calculated and Responsive offer among the suppliers) No. of Suppliers invited: 3 1. CSJ Gasoline Station 2. Maasin Shell Station 3. Floi-Quin Shell Station	pump price at the time of purchase	P 126,200.00		CSJ Gasoline Station submitted the documentary requirements: Business Fermit, Philgeps registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement Other suppliers: Maasin Shell Station and Floi-Quin Shell Station have higher bid quotations and did not comply with some documentary requirements. Posting at PhilGEPS – 02/06/24

VC2 LBAC Resolution No. 2024-002 13 February 2024 Page 1 of 2 LILIBETH A. CAJUCOM, MD.
Vice-Chairperson

TTY. IRIS CARPINA-MACLASANS Member

Approved by:

HELEN C. SOLITO

SVP, Visayas Operations Group

Date Approved:

27 February 2024

VC2 LBAC Resolution No. 2024-002 13 February 2024 Page 2 of 2

Item included in this resolution:

1. Procurement of 2,000 liters of Diesel Fuel for SSS Service Vehicle for the months of Feb-Dec 2024 - Maasin Branch

LOCAL BAC - VISAYAS CENTRAL 2 DIVISION

ATTY. PORFERIO A. SALIDAGA, JR.
Chairperson

AILEEN A. CLARAN Member

ENRICO C. BERNARDO Member

VISAVAS OPERATIONS GROUP Office of the Senior Vice President

Received revised/lacking docs 02/27/24